11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

HCAHB291 4448 3429

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
2024 Regular Session
Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No.
291 by Representative McFarland

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 9, line 4, delete "($1,184,778)" and insert "($1,181,358)" and delete "(9,738,267)"
and insert "(10,043,941 )"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 9, line 12, delete "($1,184,778)" and insert ($1,181,358)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, line 13, delete "(1,996,754 )" and insert "(2,059,430)"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 42, delete lines 8 through 29, delete page 43, and on page 44, delete lines 1 through
14, and insert the following:

"ACADIA $1,140,159 $149,755 $21,562
ALLEN $446,996 $74,225 $9,782
ASCENSION $2,622,226 $128,864 $20,285
ASSUMPTION $411,850 $87,483 $8,217
AVOYELLES $783,857 $126,855 $16,702
BEAUREGARD $740,429 $84,570 $12,006
BIENVILLE $256,075 $59,862 $8,341
BOSSIER $2,500,217 $171,249 $46,976
CADDO $4,380,970 $551,412 $213,666
CALCASIEU $3,975,370 $473,974 $124,616
CALDWELL $205,115 $47,508 $6,570
CAMERON $111,775 $50,019 $8,238
CATAHOULA $182,905 $47,006 $6,240
CLAIBORNE $281,233 $54,539 $6,714
CONCORDIA $359,941 $73,321 $10,009
DESOTO $567,852 $54,940 $7,187
EAST BATON ROUGE $8,638,368 $714,928 $246,658
Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored
are additions.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

EAST CARROLL
EAST FELICIANA
EVANGELINE
FRANKLIN
GRANT

IBERIA
IBERVILLE
JACKSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON DAVIS
LAFAYETTE
LAFOURCHE
LASALLE
LINCOLN
LIVINGSTON
MADISON
MOREHOUSE
NATCHITOCHES
ORLEANS
OUACHITA
PLAQUEMINES
POINTE COUPEE
RAPIDES

RED RIVER
RICHLAND
SABINE

ST. BERNARD
ST. CHARLES
ST. HELENA

ST. JAMES

$131,957
$400,092
$638,177
$401,945
$454,703
$1,359,124
$598,360
$301,812
$8,213,124
$634,514
$4,832,826
$1,944,292
$302,193
$899,261
$2,970,585
$177,372
$489,551
$717,922
$6,778,496
$3,013,268
$435,763
$422,323
$2,556,961
$153,811
$403,805
$459,495
$872,164
$1,012,786
$232,389

$390,312

Page 2 of 3

$44,495
$49,115
$73,321
$73,421
$61,670
$223,076
$139,711
$65,587
$1,337,046
$69,605
$309,454
$193,647
$55,041
$73,019
$168,638
$44,495
$100,540
$107,671
$ 0
$274,802
$144,231
$64,382
$326,428
$42,285
$65,788
$68,801
$348,223
$106,466
$44,796

$93,208

HCAHB291 4448 3429
$6,817
$4,901
$10,812
$15,590
$7,352
$38,038
$16,681
$10,194
$285,354
$15,775
$58,550
$40,324
$7,187
$18,988
$27,226
$8,258
$18,679
$15,961
$ 0
$65,902
$25,558
$8,691
$77,249
$3,027
$14,066
$10,647
$61,886
$19,750
$5,993

$15,631

CODING: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored

are additions.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

ST. JOHN

ST. LANDRY

ST. MARTIN

ST. MARY

ST. TAMMANY

TANGIPAHOA

TENSAS

TERREBONNE

UNION

VERMILLION

VERNON

WASHINGTON

WEBSTER

WEST BATON ROUGE

WEST CARROLL

WEST FELICIANA

WINN

TOTAL

$809,401
$1,629,308
$1,042,777
$985,739
$5,453,396
$2,696,637
$78,797
$2,058,723
$429,038
$1,151,379
$919,031
$896,234
$740,227
$557,811
$192,905
$284,364

$269,512

$90,000.,000

Page 3 of 3

$118,920
$275,204
$112,593
$190,333
$276,409
$278,518
$34,451
$224,281
$59,259
$122,536
$163,415
$135,493
$107,269
$75,028
$46,604
$40,578

$63,578

$10,043.941

HCAHB291 4448 3429
$14,498
$41,456
$12,892
$37,605
$49,344
$38,367
$5,478
$44,793
$8,423
$20,677
$22,901
$18,988
$23,292
$10,627
$9,597
$3,872
$7,764

$2.059.430"

CODING: Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored

are additions.



